

Declaration of Compliance

for products with food contact

of

Bekuplast GmbH

D-49824 Ringe, Industriestraße 1

We confirm that the products of Bekuplast GmbH, which are intended as consumer goods with food contact, are suitable for the storage and transport of foodstuffs according to the applications and conditions listed below. Our products are to be used harmlessly for the transport and/or storage of foodstuffs. This declaration of compliance is exclusively valid for our products with food symbol (glass fork symbol) and pallets from virgin material (PE or PP).

The products comply with the legal requirements of the Consumer Goods Ordinance (respectively correspondences in the European Plastic Directives) in the current valid version.

This includes the following legislation:

- Regulation (EU) No. 1935/2004
- Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011
- Regulation (EG) No. 2023/2006
- Regulation (EG) No. 1907/2006 (REACH)

The recent version of the texts of the regulations can be downloaded from the Internet at <https://eur-lex.europa.eu/>

The overall migration undercuts the limits set out in Regulation (EU) 10/2011 under the conditions of use listed below.

- The standard test conditions for overall migration are: 10 days at 40°C if the migration of the substance in the polymer has reached an equilibrium under this test condition.
- The underlying surface/volume relation is 6dm² per kg.
- With the food simulants A, B and D2

The test conditions described above are used to declare conformity for the following operating conditions:

- Any storage duration below room temperature (according to table 3, Annex 5 of Regulation EU 10/2011) or refrigeration and freezing conditions, including heating to 70°C for up to 2 hours or heating to 100°C for up to 15 minutes.

The migration test verifies the conformity for the multiple use of the articles.

The products may contain substances with restrictions (SML / QML), as well as NIAS and Dual Use Additives. These will be communicated product-specifically on request. The testing for compliance with specific migration limits as well as sensory tests according to the intended conditions of use are the responsibility of the subordinate company.

The products used as consumer goods are usually made of the following polymers:

- HDPE (high density polyethylene)
- PP (polypropylene)
- Masterbatch (color addition)

There is no functional plastic barrier used in our products.

If the product receives a print, during application care must be taken to ensure that it does not come into direct or indirect contact (copy) with the food.

Ringe, 20.04.2023, Bekuplast GmbH



Jörg Deglmann
Geschäftsführer

Vers.:5